

2024 Plymouth County Fair Request for Outdoor Exhibit Space

We wish to extend an invitation to you to join us at the 2024 PLYMOUTH COUNTY FAIR, which begins Wednesday, July 24 and runs through Sunday, July 28. We will have five fun-filled days for the public to view all exhibits.

Important information for vendors: Complete and return by June 1, 2024 to request the same exhibit space you had last year or previous years. If your application is not received by June 1, your previous exhibit space is not guaranteed to be open. We do our best to honor your requests however, please recognize the number of guests, competitors, exhibitors and entertainers that will be on our fairgrounds.

FAIR BOARD AGREES TO/THAT:

- 1. Provide two individual exhibitors passes per space, which will be mailed with your confirmation. Additional passes may be purchased with this request for a fee of \$12.50 per pass. PLEASE ORDER EXTRA PASSES NOW (\$12.50)
- 2. Provide night watch for security Tuesday night through Sunday night.
- 3. Dealer furnishes own displays.

EXHIBITOR AGREES TO/THAT:

- 1. Set up time will be Monday & Tuesday with additional set up time on Wednesday morning for those with conflicts from another fair etc.
- 2. Have your exhibit set up and ready to show by 12:00 p.m. Wed. July 24, 2024.
- 3. Open display 2:00 p.m. 10 p.m. Wednesday to Friday, Saturday 11:00 a.m. 10 p.m. and Sunday 12:00 p.m. 8:00 p.m. DO NOT REMOVE DISPLAY UNTIL AFTER 8:00 p.m. ON SUNDAY.
- 4. The exhibitor agrees to the following concerning liability. The Plymouth County 4-H and Agricultural Society, (Plymouth County Fair), expressly refuses to assume any liability for injuries to any person or damage to any property coming upon the grounds of the Plymouth County Fair and no claims for injury to any person or damage to property shall be asserted or suit instituted or maintained against the said Plymouth County 4-H and Agricultural Society, it's officers, agents, or employees for said cause by any person having privilege to exhibit or license to operate on the fairgrounds or occupying any space there on. In addition, it is a part of the consideration for each license or privilege granted damages the Plymouth County Fair that such claims for injury or damage to property are specifically waived.
- 5. It is understood that this is a request for space and is to be confirmed only by Chad Peters, Outside Commercial Exhibits Chairman.
- 6. PLEASE SUBMIT RENTAL FEES AND EXTRA FEES WITH REQUEST BY JUNE 1, 2024.

The prices below are for tent rental, set up and tear down. The prices do not include the exhibit space. If more information is needed please call Chad Peters @ 712-540-0526 or email me at plycofairoutdoorexhibits@gmail.com

2024 TENT RENTAL PRICES

10X10 (\$100.00) 20X20 (\$240.00) 20X30 (\$335.00) 20X40 (\$460.00) 30X40 (\$780.00) 30X60 (\$1100.00)

We appreciate the interest that you have shown in our fair. We take pride in having one of the largest county fairs in the State of Iowa. The Plymouth County Fair continues to grow each year! The fair's success is attributed to the work of hundreds of volunteers, entertainers, and exhibitors like you. We hope you will be a part of a successful 2024 fair. Sincerely,

Chad Peters, Chairman Outside Commercial Exhibits

email: plycofairoutdoorexhibits@gmail.com Website: www. plymouthcountyfair.org

			OFFICE USE ONLY REC'D	
			CONFIRM	
			SPACE	
			PAIDNO. PASSES	
			NO. PASSES	
	(NAME OF BUSINESS)			
(REPRESENTATIVE'S NAME)		(PRODUCT)		
(ADDRESS)	CITY & STATE	(ZIP CODE)	(PHONE #)	
I request the folloselection.	owing space at the 2024 PLYMOUTH COU	JNTY FAIR: Please cl	heck the appropriate	
Same space and	size as previous year(s)			
I am a new appli	cant			
I am a returning this is subject to	exhibitor and would like to be considered availability	for a different location	. I understand that	
Evhibit Space	Lange (even 25 feet of fuentage enece)	\$175		
Exhibit Space	Large (over 25 foot of frontage space)			
Exhibit Space	Small (under 25 foot of frontage space)			
220 volt power		\$20		
Table rent per each 6 foot table		\$10		
Extra passes (2 a	re included with each space)	x \$12/50 =		
	Total			
I AGREE TO TI	HE CONDITIONS LISTED IN ITEMS 1-6	:	NEGYVEEN)	
DATE:		(SIGNATURE I	REQUIRED)	
Please return ap	plication with check to:			
21082 Pioneer Av	ve			
LeMars, IA 510				
Lowinis, IA 310	V 1			
If you would like	to pay with credit card, please call me and			

I will process the credit card transaction. There is a 3% convenience fee for all credit card

Chad Peters, Chairman Outside Commercial Exhibits

email: plycofairoutdoorexhibits@gmail.com Website: www. plymouthcountyfair.org

transactions. 712-540-0526